902955/2022/O/o CH1

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Assigning the charge of Board of Inspection, Srinagar.

Ref:

TC/JK/Estt/2022/1544 dated 24.05.2022 from office of Transport

Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No. 35 -JK (TR) of 2022

Dated: 21-05-2022

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the Office of the Regional Transport Office, Kashmir, Sh. Arif Parvaiz Shah, I/c ARTO, Srinagar shall look after the charge of the post of ARTO (BOI), Srinagar, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Hirdesh Kumar) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/37/2021-02-TPT

Dated: 27-05-2022.

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar.
- 5. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary for the information of Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir.
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Advisor (Incharge Transport Department).
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 9. Concerned officer for immediate compliance.
- 10. Incharge Website.
- 11. Government Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore) 2.7 . 5. 2.2

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.